
..__,__
M\'&t'ffltla.tt.........., ....a.4.Mtt.JXl&.C...lfOIII.A 

I~II c.ui,,.11. QI .-.\Ill 
f.MI" I JW'..){'. t.Alft'O ~~T V9Rtti'-tA a"IMIW • --~ Wlffl.4W 

.....MD5MCX11Swt-T-•<-~,.,....lllO.'»-W- -JMt,-1tt0.'li.- IIIAIC) 
Af•U~ALASAIIA J1n-M1111WT °"'"°" 
"(J(;IJl,rv.tll._,.... qp.snt,aa.,~._.,.'f'Ullt,.. ·mnitcd ~rotes eSrnatc::tJ<:IO'lfll '1...._VA ,011,·.. ~•u uwJfll$1'• 
~ ftOUNtA.GJi.Jtffb\t.t,~, 

fDWNl:I -•~ThCU-~ S::AUVN\. ALAH4 COMMlmE ON ENVIRONMENT ANO PUSUC WORKS 

W4SHINGtON, DC 10510-817!1 
«•A"II J,AtU,.lfll """"-M1r1- t ·41, ,...,C',P,,a, au,...►.,k. c,....,,....,., _:_..,, n..: n• 

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 

ALTERATION 
DISTRICT COURTHOUSE 

PENSACOLA, FL 
PFL-2245-PEtS 

RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS OF 
THE UNITED STATES SENATE 

that pursuant to title 40 U.S.C. § 3307, a prospectus providing for a repair and alteration project 
to remcdiate mold, eliminate water filtration, replace the building fai;ade, and undertake system 
and site upgrades at the Pensacola District Courthouse located at l North Palafox Street in 
Pensacola, Florida, at a total cost not to exceed $2,673,000 for design; $25,259,222 for 
construction; and a management inspection cost of$2,849,000, for a total estimated project cost 
of$30,781,000, a description of which is hereto and by reference made pan of this resolution, is 
approved. 

Provided, that the Administrator shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by 
this resolution. 

Ranking Member 

Adopted: April 28, 2016 

https://Wlffl.4W
https://c.ui,,.11
https://M\'&t'ffltla.tt

